First Session, 1981, an Act Making an Appropriation to the Department of 
Finance and Administration to Implement School Social Work Programs; 

Declaring an Emergency ~ 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO: 

Section 1. APPROPRIATION.--One million five hundred thousand dollars 
($1,500,000) is appropriated from the general fund to the public school fi ­
nance division of the department of finance and administration for expendi­
ture in the sixty-ninth and seventieth fiscal years for the purpose of im­
plementing, coordinating, evaluating and maintaining a school social work